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RESOLUTION NO. 345

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF RIDGECREST, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING
RESOLUTION NO. 196 TO ADOPT A REVISED
SEASONAL AND PART-TIME RECREATION PERSONNEL
COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the City Council in Resolution No. 196 adopted a
Compensation Schedule for seasonal and part-time recreation per­
sonnel; and

WHEREAS, there has been a change in the minimum wage adopted
by the Congress of the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST,
CALIFORNIA, RESOLVES:

1. That Section 2 of the Seasonal and Part-Time Recreation
Personnel Compensation Schedule, Resolution No. 196, is hereby
amended to read in full as follows:

"Section 2. ALLOCATION TO COMPENSATION SCHEDULE: Personnel
appointed for seasonal or part-time employment in the City of
Ridgecrest Recreation Department shall be employed by use of the
following position titles and shall be compensated according to
the hourly rates specified for the ranges of the City's Compen­
sation Schedule as listed below next to position titles:

2. Resolution No. 253 of this City Council is hereby re­
scinded.r

Posi ti'on Title

Asst. Director

Pool Manager

Recreation Specialist

Recreation Leader II

Recreation Leader I

Senior Lifeguard

Junior Lifeguard

Clerk-Cashier

Custodian

Range
No.

12

12

12

7

4

7

4

4

4

Step
A

2.64

2.64

2.64

2.07

1.78

2.07

1.78

1.78

1.78

Step
B

2.78

2.78

2.78

2.17

1.88

2.17

1.88

1.88

1.88

Step
C

2.92

2.92

2.92

2.28

1.97

2.28

1.97

1.97

1.97

Step
D

3.06

3.06

3.06

2.40

2.07

2.40

2.07

2.07

2.07

Step
E

3.22

3.22

3.22

2.52

2.17

2.52

2.17

2.17

2.17

Step
F

3.38

3.38

3.38

2.64

2.28

2.64

2.28

2.28

2.28
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APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 1s t d a y o f
by t h e fo l l owing vo te :

Apr i l

AYE S:

NOES :

ABSENT :

ATTEST :

Mayo r Smith , Cou n c ilmen Edwards , Kes s ler , Shacklett

None

Cou nc i l man Fox
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